

ALIDRNEY DOCKET NO SUMMINGSONS	_1			ARTMENT OF	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO				tent and Trac	demark
R	ECOR Pair	10328 NTS ONL	34273		
Name of conveying party(ies):			nd address of receiving	party(ies):	
		HEWLE:	TT-PACKARD DEVELO	OPMENT COM	IPANY.
Darren J. Cepulis		20555 S			,
		, rodoton	, 17, 17070		
		p			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes 🔀	No Additional na	me(s) and address(es) at	tached?	×No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Change	e of Name	Conumity Agree		
Other	Gilange	o iname	Security Agree	ement	∐ Jo
Execution Date(s):July 25, 2006					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	(s):				
	` ,				
i It this document is being tiled together w	ith a new annlica	tion execution	data of the application	in: July 25, 200	20
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new applica	ation, execution	date of the application	is:July 25, 200	)6
A. Patent Application No.(s)			date of the application	is:July 25, 200	)6
A. Patent Application No.(s)     Application No.:	Date File	ed:	date of the application	is:July 25, 200	)6
A. Patent Application No.(s)     Application No.:     Confirmation No.:		ed:	date of the application	is:July 25, 200	)6
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO	Date File B. Patent	t No.(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)     Application No.:     Confirmation No.:	Date File B. Patent	t No.(s):  6. Total nur	nber of applications and	d patents invol	
A. Patent Application No.(s)     Application No.:     Confirmation No.:      Additional numbers attached? NO      Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:      Records Manager	Date File B. Patent	6. Total num 7. Total Fee	nber of applications and	d patents invol	
A. Patent Application No.(s)     Application No.:     Confirmation No.:      Additional numbers attached? NO      Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:      Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	Date File B. Patent	6. Total num 7. Total Fee	nber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41):	d patents invol	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom correctoring document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	Date File B. Patent	6. Total nur 7. Total FeeEnc	nber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41): losed norization to be charge	d patents involv \$40.00 d to deposit ac	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	Date File B. Patent	6. Total nur 7. Total FeeEnc	nber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41):	d patents involv \$40.00 d to deposit ac	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom conconcerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  9. Statement and signature.	Date File B. Patent respondence	6. Total num 7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit	nber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41):	d patents involved \$40.00 d to deposit ac	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.:  Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom correction of the concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	Date File B. Patent respondence	6. Total num 7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit	nber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41):	d patents involved \$40.00 d to deposit ac	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief,	Date File B. Patent respondence	6. Total num 7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit	nber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41):	d patents involved \$40.00 d to deposit ac	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom conconcerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.	Date File B. Patent respondence	6. Total num 7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit	nber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41):losed norization to be charge Account Number: 08-2 and correct and any and	d patents involved to deposit actions tracked copy is	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief,	Date File B. Patent respondence	6. Total num 7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit	nber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41):losed norization to be charge Account Number: 08-2 and correct and any and	d patents involved \$40.00 d to deposit ac	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom conconcerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, acopy of the original document.  Edmond A. DeFrank	Date File  B. Patent  respondence  the foregoing info	6. Total num 7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit in a strue	nber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41):	d patents involved to deposit according tracked copy is	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom conconcerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.  Edmond A. DeFrank Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Date File  B. Patent  respondence  the foregoing info	6. Total num 7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit and a structure eet, attachment	nber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41):	d patents involved to deposit actions tracked copy is July 26, 2006  Date	count. 99086911 a true 220280 2900000 Juli
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.  Edmond A. DeFrank Name of Person Signing	Date File  B. Patent  respondence  the foregoing info	6. Total num 7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit and a structure eet, attachment	nber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41):	d patents involved to deposit actions tracked copy is July 26, 2006  Date	count. 99086911 a true 220280 2900000 Juli

**PATENT** REEL: 018094 FRAME: 0454 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 **PATENT APPLICATION** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200408292-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

entitled: METHOD OF REMOTELY CONTROL	LING THE POWER CON	SUMPTION OF ONE OR MORE SERVE	RS
Filing Date: Filed Herewith	Apr	olication No.: Filed Herewith	
P's), divisionals, and renewals of and s Patent of the United States and of co reissues, or reexaminations, or extension	(s) set forth therein, and a substitutes for said applica untries foreign thereto wi ons of said Letters Patent	any and all continuations, continuations- ation for said Letters Patent, and any an hich may be granted thereon or therefo	d all Letters re; and any
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its success terms for which said Letters Patent res same would have been held and enjoyed AND I/we hereby covenant the	sors, assigns, nominees o spectively may be grante ed by me/us had this assion at I/we have full right to co	my/our name for Letters Patent in any co or legal representatives, to the full end of d, reissued or extended, as fully and en- gnment, and transfer not been made; onvey the entire interest herein assigned inflict herewith, and I/we further coverian	the term or tirely as the
that I/we will, each time a request is ma	ade, and without undue de	slay, execute and deliver all such papers	s as may be
necessary or desirable to perfect the the patent, to HPDC, its successors, assing HPDC, or to its nominee, all known fail Letters Patent, to testify in any legal procontinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and fore do everything possible to aid HPDC, enforce, for its or their own benefit, processing the process of	itle to said invention(s) or igns, nominees or legal r cts respecting said invent oceedings, to sign all lawf sign applications, to make its successors, assigns, oper patent protection for	r improvement(s), said application and a epresentatives, and I/we agree to comition(s) or improvement(s), said application and expense, to execute all disclaimers and all rightful oaths and declarations, and mominees and legal representatives to said invention(s) or improvement(s) in fus in lending such cooperation and assets.	said Letters municate to on and said divisionals, generally to obtain and any and all
and any official of any country or co applications as aforesaid, to issue to lead to the Patent for said invention(s) or improve the issued and granted on or as a result live further authorize and directions.	untries foreign to the Ur HPDC, as assignee of the ment(s), including any and of the application aforesa ect the attorneys of recon sey docket number and tit	ner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue e entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent of the United States id, in accordance with the terms of this ad to insert the serial number and filing due set forth above as soon as the same emark Office.	patents on all Letters which may assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we he	reunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):	
		7-25-2006	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Darren J. Cepulis			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of			
	) ) ss.:		
County of	)		
	ersonally appeared	Darren J. Cepulis who	is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of sai assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	tisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing in	nstrument of
		Notary Public	
Rev 10/05(Assignment)	Page 1 of 1	My Commission Expires;	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018094 FRAME: 0455